(O&M) costs, will necessitate higher projected revenue starting in FY2027, aligned with the
project's scheduled completion. The Financial Plan is structured to ramp up to the required
revenues starting in FY2024.

To facilitate decision-making for the Project, the model analyzed three scenarios, comparing
revenue adjustments and total rate revenue for No CAPP, Full CAPP, and Phase-In CAPP
scenarios from FY 2025 to FY 2033. Full CAPP is anticipated to yield 1,000 AFY, while Phase
CAPP is expected to yield 650 AFY. Both O&M and Capital debt service were considered for
each scenario. Capital debt repayment will commence in 2028, requiring $1.9M/year plus
coverage ratio for Full CAPP and $1.6M/year plus coverage ratio for Phase CAPP. O&M
expenses will begin upon project completion in FY2027, projected to range between $2-$2.5M
for Full CAPP and $1.5-$1.8M for Phased CAPP, per year.

Revenue adjustments are necessary for each scenario to accommodate the Project's financial
requirements.

Bill impacts: In general, bill impacts are expected to increase proportionally with revenue
adjustment percentages shown on table above.

Financial Plan FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32 FY33 Total
No CAPP 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 25.00%
Full Capp 7.50% 7.50% 10.50% 10.50% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 46.00%
Phase CAPP 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 7.50% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 40.00%

Revenue impacts associated with CAPP only
Full CAPP 4.50% 4.50% 7.50% 7.50% -1.00% -0.50% -0.50% -0.50% -0.50% 21.00%
Phase Capp 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% -1.00% -0.50% -0.50% -0.50% -0.50% 15.00%

Item VI. B.

PACKET PAGE 28 OF 86

CVWD

6

For instance, a residential customer with a $100 per month bill in 2025 may anticipate paying
$156 by 2033 for the Full CAPP scenario and $147 for the Phased CAPP scenario, compared to
$128 for the No Project scenario.  This translates to bill impacts of $28/month for Full CAPP and
$19/month for Phased CAPP. Similarly, an Agriculture or Commercial customer paying
$1000/month in 2025 may expect to pay $1560 by 2033 for Full CAPP and $1475 for Phased
CAPP, compared to $1280 for the No Project scenario. This results in bill impacts of
$280/month for Full CAPP and $195/month for Phased CAPP. These examples take into